 In each scenario, the Revenue and Expense
assumptions will remain the same except
for salary increases

 )
31

The plan applies growth assumptions to the most
recent revenue and expense data

Example: In FY 2010 Sales Tax = $7,000,000

If the growth in sales tax is expected to remain flat
for the next two years and then grow at a rate of
2% per year for the following three years.

32

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

$7,000,000 $7,000,000 $7,000,000 $7,140,000 $7,282,800 $7,428,456

33

FY
2012

FY
2013

FY
2014

FY
2015

FY
2016

Sales Tax 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Finance Director and
MuniServices.com
Property Tax/VLF 0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%
Finance Director, Uta Dorma at Kings
Co Auditors office, Andrew
Nickerson at HDL Corp
Building Activity 0% 0% 5.0% 10.0% 10.0%
Building  Official

All Other Revenue 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Finance Director

34

FY
2012

FY
2013

FY
2014

FY
2015

FY
2016

Salaries 0, 2,
5%

0, 2,
5%

0, 2,
5%

0, 2,
5%

0, 2,
5%

Scenario 1 – no increase
Scenario 2 – 2% increase
Scenario 3 – 5% increase (based on

average increase for past five years)

PERS – Misc
PERS – Public Safety

2.0%
2.4%

2.0%
2.4%

2.0%
2.4%

0%
0%

0%
0%

PERS
Medical 15.7% 15.9% 14.1% 11.1% 10.2%
Finance Department
Maintenance & Operations 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.4% 2.4%
Bureau of Labor Statistics,
Financial Forecast Center

 numbers in millions

35

FY 2007 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2016

Revenues $23.0 $23.9 $24.1 $25.3

Expenses 18.7 $23.9 24.5 26.5

Net Income $  4.3 $  0.0 ($0.4) ($ 1.2)

$6.4m $6.0m
$5.1m

$3.9m
$2.6m

$1.5m

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

End Reserve Revenue Expenses

36

$22,500,000
$23,000,000
$23,500,000
$24,000,000
$24,500,000
$25,000,000
$25,500,000
$26,000,000
$26,500,000
$27,000,000

 numbers in millions

37

FY 2007 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2016

Revenues $23.0 $23.9 $24.1 $25.5

Expenses 18.7 $23.9 24.9 28.4

Net Income $  4.3 $  0.0 ($0.8) ($ 2.9)

38

$6.4m $5.6m
$4.1m

$2.0m

($0.6m)

($3.5m)

-$10,000,000

-$5,000,000

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

End Reserve Revenue Expenses

 numbers in millions

39

FY 2007 FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2016

Revenues $23.0 $23.9 $24.2 $25.9

Expenses 18.7 $23.9 25.4 31.6

Net Income $  4.3 $  0.0 ($ 1.2) ($ 5.7)

40

$6.4m
$5.2m

$2.7m

($0.9m)

($5.7m)

($11.4m)
-$15,000,000

-$10,000,000

-$5,000,000

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

$35,000,000

End Reserve Revenue Expenses

41

$1.5m

($3.5m)

$6.4m

($11.4m)
-$14,000,000

-$12,000,000

-$10,000,000

-$8,000,000

-$6,000,000

-$4,000,000

-$2,000,000

$0

$2,000,000

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$8,000,000

0% 2% 5%

 Changes have a compounding effect.  Making small
adjustments now could avoid large adjustments in the
future

 Example - $2,000,000 is the equivalent of
◦ The sales tax revenue from three Super